

PURCHASE ORDER

CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY

Supplier: BGS CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS TRADING Address: Bonguyan Times Beach Matina Aplaya, Davao City TIN:	PO No: STF-22-SV-130 Date: 9/2/2022 Mode of Procurement: SMALL VALUE
--	---

Gentleman:

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein.

Place of Delivery: <u>CMU-Supply Office, Musuan, Bukidnon</u>	Delivery Term: <u>Within Thirty (30) working days from the receipt by the supplier of Notice to Proceed (NTP)</u>
Date of Delivery: _____	Payment Term: _____

ITEM NO	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	unit	Hand pallet Jack Lifter	1 /	13,448.00	13,448.00
		Specifications: Load Capacity: 2000kg			-
		Maximum height: 200 mm, Width: 550 mm Fork Length: 1150 mm, Net weight: 75 kg			-
2	unit	Vernier Caliper	10	3,370.00	33,700.00
		Specifications: Range: 8 inches Or 200mm, Vernier Reading: 0.02mm x 0.0001", Made of heavy duty hardened stainless steel, Measures outside diameter, inside diameter, depth, and steps, the small vernier face angle (14") provides easy reading, Dual reading scales on vernier (metric and inch), Lock screw for holding the sliding jaw position, Supplied with vinyl holster			-
3	pcs	Gloves	50	134.50	6,725.00
		Specification: Anti-cut type			-
4	pcs	Paint Brush	10 /	63.00	630.00
		Specification: 5" x 3"			-
5	pcs	Chamoise	20 /	90.00	1,800.00
		Specification: Size 43 cm x 32 cm; Surface type, synthetical chamois; product type: cleaning product; fabric: synthetic chamois, reusable			-
6	pcs	Face Towel	50 /	24.50	1,225.00
		Specification: Cotton, 30 cm x 30 cm			-
7	pcs	Apron	50 /	122.50	6,125.00
		Specification: Unisex with pocket			-
8	pcs	Battery	15 /	550.00	8,250.00
		Specification: 9 Volts			-
9	unit	Universal Battery charger for 9 volts, AA,AAA batteries	1 /	2,998.00	2,998.00
10	unit	Tensiometer	1 /	9,998.00	9,998.00
		Specification: MLT-Irrrometer, length: 6"			-
11	unit	Tensiometer	1 /	9,998.00	9,998.00
		Specification: LT, Length: 36"			-
12	unit	Tensiometer	1 /	9,998.00	9,998.00
		Specification: SR, length: 18"			-
13	unit	Ultrasonic Flowmeter	2 /	35,748.00	71,496.00
		Specification: Clamp-On, Display: Digital, Connectivity: RS232, meter type: Portable electronic, Line size: 15mm-6000mm, Accuracy: 1%, Flow measurement range: 0.01 m/s, Rechargeable battery, Power supply: 90-230VAC, Pipe material: steel, stainless steel, cast iron, cement pipe, copper, PVC, Aluminum, FRP			-
14	unit	Digital Rotational Viscometer	1 /	29,998.00	29,998.00
		Specification: Measurement range: 1-2 x 10 ⁶ Mpa-s, Rotating speed of rotor: 0.3/ 6/ 5/3/6/12/30/60 rpm, Interface: printer interface, PC interface, temperature sensor interface, Automatic switch: free selection of proper rotating speed or rotor number, Stable cursor: strip-type cursor fully charged displayed when reading logically stable, Measurement Tolerance: +/-%, Power: AC (220-240V, 50Hz), Working condition: 5-350C, RH < or =80%			-

15	unit	Micrometer Specification: Range: 50 to 75mm, Graduation: 0.01mm, Gross Weight: 315 grams, Flatness: 0.6µm., Parallelism: (2+R/100)µm, R=max. range (mm), Hammertone-green, baked-enamel finished frame, Ratchet stop for exact repetitive readings, with a standard bar, measuring faces: Carbide tipped, Comes in a plastic box for easy storage.	5	5,003.00	25,015.00
16	pcs	Welding Face Shield Specification: Material: PA/PP, Welding frame size: 108x51mm/4.25x2 inch, welding lens size: 90x34mm/3.54x1.33 inch, Helmet size: 290x220mm/11.41x8.66 inch, Auto darkening function: Yes, Working Temperature: -20 °C-65°C, Infrared/ Ultraviolet protection level: DIN 16	5	1,558.00	7,790.00
17	unit	Grass Cutter Specification: Four-Stroke, Power output: 1.2 kW (1.6 hp) @ 7000 rpm, Maximum torque output: 1.9 N-m @ 5500 rpm, Fuel type: gasoline, Balde: 2 blade type, harness: carrying harness, Dry weight: 7.6 lbs (3.3 kg)	2	22,748.00	45,496.00
18	set	Thread tap and Die set Specification: Maximum Die Size: M20, Minimum Tap size: M3 Maximum Tap size: M20, Minimum Die size: M3, Number of pieces: 54, Set content: Hand taps M3 to M20 (x33), Round Dies M3 to M20 (x11), Die holder #1; #2; #3; #4; #5; #6 (x6), Tap wrench: #1; #3 (x2), Pitch gauge, Screw driver	1	31,198.00	31,198.00
19	unit	Trammel Specification maximum Dividing Range: 450mm, Maximum Scribing Diameter Range: 900 mm, Beam size: 500 mm	1	14,998.00	14,998.00
20	unit	Concrete Rebound Hammer Tester Specification: English Version, Measuring ranges: 10-60MPa, Impact energy: 2.207J (0.225Kgf.m), Spring Extension: 75mm, The static friction of pointer slider: 0.5N±0.8N, Radius of spherical tip (SR): 25mm±1mm, The average rebound values on steel anvil: 80±2, Material: Stainless Steel	1	10,498.00	10,498.00
21	unit	Laboratory Digital Weighing Scale Specification: High precision electronic balance in laboratory scale, Accuracy: 0.001 grams, Capacity: 2000 grams	2	3,574.50	7,149.00

Reference: CHERYL F. DALEON 348,533.00

Three Hundred Forty Eight Thousand Five Hundred Thirty Three Pesos and No Cents

In case of failure to make the full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed.

Conforme:

Marianic Merano

Signature over Printed Name of Supplier

10-3-22

Date

Very truly yours,

Jesus Antonio G. Derije
JESUS ANTONIO G. DERIJE
President

Fund Cluster: _____

Funds Available: _____

ORS/BURS No.: _____

Date of the ORS/BURS: _____

MARIA JAMELLAH CELESTE M. MAGALONA
Chief, Accounting Unit

Amount: P 348,533.00

PURCHASE ORDER (PO)

INSTRUCTIONS

A. This form shall be accomplished as follows:

1. Agency - name of the agency
2. Supplier/Address/Tin. - name and address and TIN of the supplier
3. P.O. No. - the number assigned to the PO which shall be as follows:

00 - 00 - 0000

Series number (one series for each year)

Month

Year

4. Date - date of the preparation of the PO
5. Mode of Procurement - mode of procurement such as public bidding, Procurement Service, negotiated purchase, etc.
6. Place/Date of Delivery - place of delivery and definite date/s of delivery. If not stated shall mean seven (7) days after the receipt of the PO by the supplier
7. Delivery Term - delivery term i.e. FOB destination, FOB shipping point.
8. Payment Term - specified period required when the delivered goods shall be paid and discounts allowed such as 2/10, n/30
9. Stock No. - stock number of the goods to be purchased as provided by the Supply and Property Unit
10. Unit - unit of measurement of the supplies (i.e. box, bottle, etc.)
11. Description - brief description of the supplies/goods ordered
12. Quantity - quantity of goods ordered
13. Unit Cost - cost per unit of the supplies/goods ordered
14. Amount - total amount of the goods ordered
15. Penalty Clause - penalty imposed by the agency in case of non-compliance with the term
16. Conformity - signature over printed name of supplier or his representative signifying his approval to the terms set by the agency
17. Funds Available - shall be signed by the Chief Accountant
18. ALOB No./Amount - the ALOB number assigned by the Budget Unit and the amount of obligation supporting the purchase

B. It shall be prepared in three (3) copies distributed as follows:

Original - to the Supplier for compliance to the terms of the PO and attachment to the DV upon request for payment

Duplicate Copy - retained by the Supply and Property Unit for file

Tripartite Copy - COM Auditor